The Conversion and Listing will involve a total of three participating shareholders (the
“Participating Shareholders”) of 8,861,580 Unlisted Shares, which will, after the Conversion and
Listing, represent approximately 2.23% of the total issued Shares. Set out below is the percentage
holding of the Participating Shareholders upon completion of the Conversion and Listing.

2

Name of the Participating Shareholders

Number of
Converted H

Shares

Approximate
percentage of

total issued
Shares upon

completion of
the Conversion
and ListingNote

Youngor Investment Co., Ltd. (雅戈爾投資有限公司) 4,153,860 1.04%
Mr. Zhang Huai’an (張懷安) 4,153,860 1.04%
Shanghai Yingfu Enterprise Management Partnership
 (Limited Partnership) (上海盈輔企業管理合夥企業
 (有限合夥)) 553,860 0.14%

Total 8,861,580 2.23%

Note: The percentages may not add up to total due to rounding.

The share capital structure of the Company as at the date of this announcement and upon
completion of the Conversion and Listing is set out below:

Description of Shares
As at the date of

this announcement
Upon completion of the
Conversion and Listing

Number of
Shares

Approximate of
percentage

Number of
Shares

Approximate
of percentage

Unlisted Shares 200,614,140 50.41% 191,752,560 48.18%
H Shares 197,343,760 49.59% 206,205,340 51.82%

Total 397,957,900 100.00% 397,957,900 100.00%

The Company shall complete the relevant conversion and trading procedures in respect of the
Converted H Shares and will make further announcement(s) on the progress of the Conversion and
Listing in compliance with the requirements under the Listing Rules and the applicable laws, as
and when appropriate.

Shareholders of the Company and potential investors are advised to exercise caution when
dealing in the shares of the Company.

By order of the Board
Shanghai Chicmax Cosmetic Co., Ltd.
上海上美化妝品股份有限公司

Mr. Lyu Yixiong
Chairman of the Board, Executive Director and

Chief Executive Officer